

È

SLP(C)No. 13335 OF 2000

ITEM No.1

Court No. 8

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13335/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 21/06/2000 in AN 256/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

OIL & NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SAW PIPES LTD.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to submit additional document(s) and
intervention and with prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 04/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Shahid Rizvi,Adv.
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.
Mr.Ashwani Kumar,Sr.Adv.
M/s Prabhjit Jauhar,CL Valia,
KPS Channi,SS Jauhar,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....J
.SP2

On the request of the learned counsel for the
parties, the case is adjourned by eight weeks.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[Kanwal Singh]
Court Master