

ĩ

SLP(C)No. 13335 OF 2000
ITEM No.3

Court No. 8

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13335/2000
(From the judgement and order dated 21/06/2000 in AN 256/00
in Arbitration Petition No.917/99 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

OIL & NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SAW PIPES LTD.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With application for permission to submit additional documents and
intervention)

(For Final Disposal)

Date : 30/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr.Adv.

Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Atul Setalvad, Sr.Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Farhad Sorabjee, Adv.

Mr. Parul Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agarwala, Adv.

Mr. Alok Agarwala, Adv.

For Intervenor (s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Prabhjit Jauhar, Adv.

Mr. K.P.S Channi, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Adv.

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Leave is granted. Printing is dispensed with.
Appeal to be heard on the SLP paper book. Additional
documents may be filed within four weeks. Interim order
to continue.

I.A.No.2 (application for intervention) is
allowed.

Liberty to expedite the hearing is given to the
parties.

.SP1

Madhu

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master