

Â

C.A.No. 7419 OF 2001  
.UP 10 2; Draft, smtst; -n -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -y -e; dumbp  
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R

ITEM NO. 116 COURT NO. 4 SECTION IX/XIA  
Mentioned

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s) 7419/2001

Oil & Natural Gas Corporation Ltd. Appellant (s)

Versus

M/s. Saw Pipes Ltd. Respondent (s)

(with office report)

With SLP (c) 18474-18475/2001 (with prayer for interim relief,  
CA 343/2002

Date:29.1.2003 This/These Appeal(s) was/were called on for  
hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For the Appellant (s)  
mentioned by Mr.Kashi Visheshwar,Adv.for  
Mr.K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

For the Respondent (s)  
Mr.E.C. Agrawala,Adv.  
Mr.S.S.Jauhar,Adv.  
Mr.V.J. Francis,Advs.

M/s.KJ John & Co.

Upon hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

It is stated that the advocate on record for the  
appellant is down with fever.

Not to be taken up today and tomorrow.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)  
AR cum PS to Hon'ble Judge

(Janki Bhatia)  
Court Master